VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL AND/OR DRUGS-OVI, in violation I

of Ohio Revised Code section(s) 4511.19(A)(1)(f), a misdemeanor of the first degree, the 

Defendant is sentenced to ninety (90) days under the authority ofthe Ashland County Jail 

and fined a mandatory three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00).I JM#3
Hon. Ronald P. Forsthoefel, Judge, Common Pleas Court of Ashland County, Ohio Page 3 of 7

The sentence imposed for Count Two shall be served CONCURRENTLY to the 

sentence imposed for Count One.

As stated in Count Three of the Indictment for the offense of DRIVING UNDER

[...]

The sentence with regard to Count Four shall be served CONCURRENTLY to the

sentence(s) imposed for Counts One, Two, and Three.

The Court noted that it is sentencing the Defendant to an aggregate prison term of 

twelve (12) months and to an aggregate fine of three hundred seventy-five dollars

m

($375.00).
It is hereby ORDERED that the Defendant shall receive credit for 95 days of local 

2019, and he shall receive one (1) additional day’s credit forjail time thru August 12 

each day served while awaiting transfer to the receiving institution.

JM#4I*